



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 3087 of 2026

Mohd Qadeer

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Himanshu Tiwari, Yash Padia
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Ashif, G.A., Krishna Kumar Verma,
Md. Aman Khan, Zafar Ali

Court No. - 69

HON'BLE ARUN KUMAR SINGH DESHWAL, J.

1. Learned A.G.A. seeks further time to obtain instructions regarding the fact mentioned in paragraphs 11, 13 and 28 of the bail application and also bring on record whether any money has been deposited in the account of the applicant or transferred from Etechnocrates Axis Bank or Prechargepay L.L.P. to the account of the applicant.
2. Pup this case on 25.02.2026 as fresh. On that date, the Investigating Officer of the present case shall present before this Court along with records.
3. Learned A.G.A. shall inform this order to the concerned Investigating Officer through the Commissioner of Police, Prayagraj.

(Arun Kumar Singh Deshwal,J.)

February 12, 2026

CS/-