



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 3087 of 2026

Mohd Qadeer

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Himanshu Tiwari, Yash Padia
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Ashif, G.A., Krishna Kumar Verma, Md.
Aman Khan, Zafar Ali

Court No. - 68

HON'BLE ASHUTOSH SRIVASTAVA, J.

Sri Vinay Saran, learned Senior Counsel assisted by Sri Himanshu Tiwari, learned counsel for the applicant at the very outset submits that in the present matter, learned counsel for the first informant has served counter affidavit today. He further submits that learned AGA was also granted time to file counter affidavit, however, counter affidavit at the instance of the AGA is wanting. He submits that a week's time be granted to him to file rejoinder affidavit to the counter affidavit filed by learned counsel for the first informant and learned AGA may be given a last opportunity to file counter affidavit.

List this case as fresh on 12.05.2026 at 12:00 Noon.

Meanwhile, as a last opportunity, learned AGA may file counter affidavit.

April 27, 2026

pks

(Ashutosh Srivastava, J.)